
 

 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION 

www.flsb.uscourts.gov 

  

In re: Chapter 11 

  

1 GLOBAL CAPITAL LLC1, Case No. 18-19121-RBR 

  

 Debtor.  

  

In re: Chapter 11 

  

1 WEST CAPITAL LLC2, Case No. 18-19122-RBR 

  

 Debtor. (Jointly Administered) 

      /  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the Notice listed below was served 

as follows: (a) based on the Court docket, by transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing 

(“NEF”) generated by CM/ECF, on the date the Notice was entered on the court docket, to those 

parties registered to receive NEF in this case, and (b) by First Class Mail on September 4, 2018 

to those parties who are not registered to receive NEF in this case, as indicated on the Service 

List attached hereto.   

 1. Notice of Hearing on First Premier Bank’s Motion for Relief from Automatic Stay  

[ECF No. 126].  

                                                
1 The business address and the last four (4) digits of this Debtor’s federal tax identification number are:  1 Global 

Capital LLC, 1250 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd., Suite 409, Hallandale Beach, FL  33009 (9517). 
2 The business address and the last four (4) digits of this Debtor’s federal tax identification number are:  1 West 

Capital LLC, 1250 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd., Suite 409, Hallandale Beach, FL  33009 (1711). 
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Dated: September 4, 2018.  

 Respectfully submitted, 
 

STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WEISSLER 

ALHADEFF & SITTERSON, P.A. 

Museum Tower, Suite 2200 

150 West Flagler Street 

Miami, Florida 33130 

Telephone: (305) 789-3200 

Facsimile: (305) 789-3395 
 

By:   /s/ Kristopher E. Pearson, Esq.     

 KRISTOPHER E. PEARSON 

        kpearson@stearnsweaver.com  

 Counsel for First Premier Bank 
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SERVICE LIST 

Bankruptcy Case No.: 18-19121-RBR 

United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of Florida 
 

The following parties are registered to receive Notice of Electronic Filing and should have been 

served through CM/ECF. 

 

Geoffrey S. Aaronson 

gaaronson@aspalaw.com 

5408891420@filings.docketbird.com 

Counsel for Wieniewitz Financial LLC  

 

David W Baddley  

baddleyd@sec.gov 

Counsel for U.S. Securities and Exchange 

Commission  

 

Mark D. Bloom, Esq.  

bloomm@gtlaw.com 

MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com 

miaecfbky@gtlaw.com  

Counsel for 1 Global Capital LLC, et al. 

 

Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq.  

rpc@agentislaw.com 

nsocorro@agentislaw.com 

bankruptcy@agentislaw.com 

bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com 

Counsel for Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC  

 

John R. Dodd, Esq.  

doddj@gtlaw.com 

miaecfbky@gtlaw.com 

mialitdock@gtlaw.com 

Counsel for 1 Global Capital LLC, et al.  

 

EPIQ Solutions (Garabato)  

sgarabato@epiqsystems.com 

rjacobs@ecf.epiqsystems.com 

  

 

Christopher P Hahn 

litigation@mauricewutscher.com 

chahn@mauricewutscher.com  

Counsel for Collins Asset Group, LLC  

 

Alan C Hochheiser  

ahochheiser@mauricewutscher.com 

Counsel for Collins Asset Group, LLC  

 

Monique D. Jewett-Brewster 

vcastro@hopkinscarley.com 

Counsel for Western Alliance Bank  

 

Paul J. Keenan, Jr., Esq.  

keenanp@gtlaw.com 

mialitdock@gtlaw.com 

miaecfbky@gtlaw.com 

Counsel for 1 Global Capital LLC, et al. 

 

Ari Newman, Esq.  

newmanar@gtlaw.com 

crossmann@gtlaw.com 

mialitdock@gtlaw.com 

miaecfbky@gtlaw.com 

Counsel for 1 Global Capital LLC, et al. 

 

 

Office of the US Trustee  

USTPRegion21.MM.ECF@usdoj.gov   
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Paul J Pascuzzi  

ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 

phillip@telehilladvisors.com 

lnlasley@ffwplaw.com 

Counsel for Life Co Insurance Services & 

Retirement Planning, Inc.  

 

Kristopher E Pearson 

kpearson@stearnsweaver.com 

rross@stearnsweaver.com 

larrazola@stearnsweaver.com 

cgraver@stearnsweaver.com 

Counsel for First Premier Bank  

 

Eric S Pendergraft  

ependergraft@slp.law 

dwoodall@slp.law 

ematteo@slp.law 

bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com 

cdraper@slp.law 

Counsel for Capital Stack, LLC 

 

Neil S. Sader  

nsader@saderlawfirm.com  

Counsel for Pinnacle Plus Financial, LLC 

 

Joseph E Sarachek  

joe@saracheklawfirm.com 

Counsel for Kurt Faudel, et al. 

 

Jeffrey R Sonn  

jsonn@sonnerez.com 

Counsel for Andrew Washor, et al.  

 

Joel L Tabas, Esq. 

jtabas@tabassoloff.com 

jcepero@tabassoloff.com 

kborrego@tabassoloff.com 

Counsel for Western Alliance Bank  

 

Charles M Tatelbaum  

cmt@trippscott.com 

hbb@trippscott.com 

cvp@trippscott.com 

eservice@trippscott.com 

Counsel for George Robert DeLoach  
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SERVICE LIST 

Bankruptcy Case No.: 18-19121-RBR 

United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of Florida 
 

The following parties were served via First Class Mail. 

 

1 Global Capital LLC 

1 West Capital LLC 

1250 E. Hallandale Blvd., Suite 409 

Hallandale Beach, FL 33009  

Debtors 

 

Commonwealth of Pennsylania 

c/o Deb Secrest 

651 Boas St. #702 

Harrisburg, PA 17121 

 

EPIQ Solutions (Garabato) 

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC 

777 Third Avenue 12th Floor 

New York, NY 10017 

 

Life Co Insurance Services & Retirement 

Planning, Inc. 

Felderstein Fitzgerald et al 

400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1750 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 

Atlanta Regional Office 

950 East Paces Ferry Road NE, Suite 900 

Atlanta, GA 30326-1382 

 

Barbara G. Beeler 

E. Wayne Beeler 

5017 Macmont Circle 

Powell, TN 37849 

 

Henry Bessel 

Sondra Bessel 

310 El Grande Lane 

Lenoir City, TN 37771 

 

Carole C. Bradshaw 

408 Olive Lane 

Canonsburg, PA 15317 

 

Ivan Goldberg 

7941 NW 90th Avenue 

Tamarac, FL 33321 

 

Cindy Hickerson 

310 El Grande Lane 

Lenoir City, TN 37771 

 

Adam Hopkins 

917 Main Street #607 

Houston, TX 77002 

 

Scott Merkelson 

941 NW 73rd Avenue 

Plantation, FL 33317 

 

Joe Peterson 

279 North Ridge Drive 

Saltillo, MS 38866-9386 

 

Lawrence M. Rutkowski 

2577 Bell Circle 

Stevensville, MI 49127 

 

Fairy Trowbridge 

Norman Trowbridge 

12830 Johnson Drive #305 

Shawnee, KS 66216 

 

Michelyn C. Wygal 

Walter A. Wygal 

2355 Cartagena Way 

Oceanside, CA 92056 
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